rawford
ivestock

arket

Market report for Friday, August 23, 2024. We had a light run of weighup cattle this week. All classes of cows
including slaughter and feeding cows were unevenly steady from a week ago with limited test on all classes. Big
slaughter bulls were $2-$4 lower. We had a very nice start to the Fall on feeder cattle and sold well considering all
the negative pressure the last few weeks being applied to all markets at the current time largely due to politics as we
are in a critical election year. The yearlings we had to offer were as high in quality as any in the country. Thank you
to our consignors, buyers and crew for a great day to sell at auction! Where you will find true price discovery!

Name Qty Desc Avg WT Bid
CHRISTENSEN/RUSSELL V., EDGEMONT 13 BLACK-HFR  660# $255.00
STEWART FAMILY RANCH INC, CHADRON 47 BLACK-HFR  662# $248.50

CHRISTENSEN/RUSSELL V., EDGEMONT 61 BLK/BWF-HFR 747# $245.50
STEWART FAMILY RANCH INC , CHADRON 111 BLK/BWF-HFR 757# $244.75
SCHEOPNER/BRUCE , CHADRON 10 CHAR X-HFR 708# $243.00
LAMONT/TIM & CHERYL , OELRICHS 27 BLK/BWF-HFR 748# $242.50
BACH/CURT & THERESA , CHADRON 5 BLACK-HFR  741# $242.00
CURL/JIM , EDGEMONT 9 BLACK-HFR  731# $241.00
BANNAN/MIKE , HARRISON 11 BLACK-HFR  760# $237.00
PEDDICORD CATTLE CO., CHADRON 21 BLACK-HFR  784# $235.00
BANNAN/MIKE , HARRISON 77 RED/RWF-HFR 844# $229.00
BANNAN/JIM , HARRISON 125 RED/RWF-HFR 867# $227.50
BANNAN/MIKE , HARRISON 86 BLACK-HFR  863# $227.00
CHRISTENSEN/RUSSELL V., EDGEMONT 18 BLK/BWF-HFR 822# $227.00
SANDERS/CARL & KARI, ORAL 29 BLACK-HFR  846# $226.50
SELLMAN RANCH LLC , CRAWFORD 18 BLK/BWF-HFR 858# $225.00
VOTRUBA/LLOYD AND MICKI , HEMINGFORD 21 BLACK-HFR 873# $225.00
BANNAN/MIKE , HARRISON 58 BLACK-HFR  940# $220.00
U UP U DOWN RANCH , OELRICHS 29 BLACK-HFR  983# $219.00
BANNAN/MIKE , HARRISON 58 RED-HFR 933# $218.75
BANNAN/JIM , HARRISON 39 RED/RWF-HFR 932# $218.00
LLC GOODMAN RANCH , OELRICHS 15 BLK/BWF-HFR 1017#  $217.00

CURLAIM , EDGEMONT 7 BLACK-HFR  859# $215.00




BOX X RANCH, INC , CRAWFORD
JENNINGS/DAVE & AVIS , OELRICHS
LLC TUBBS LAND AND CATTLE , EDGEMONT
CHRISTENSEN/RUSSELL V., EDGEMONT
LIEN/ RICK , HEMINGFORD

LIEN/ RICK , HEMINGFORD
LAMONT/TIM & CHERYL , OELRICHS
CHRISTENSEN/RUSSELL V., EDGEMONT
LAMONT/TIM & CHERYL , OELRICHS
SANDERS/CARL & KARI, ORAL
SELLMAN RANCH LLC , CRAWFORD
GROTE/SEAN , HARRISON
MANION/MIKE , HEMINGFORD
LITTREL/DON , CHADRON

GROTE/SEAN , HARRISON

MILLS/FRANK AND JACI , CRAWFORD
SOESTER/PAT , MARSLAND
LITTREL/DON , CHADRON

LITTREL/DON , CHADRON

GROTE/SEAN , HARRISON
HUNTER/TRISTAN , ARDMORE

DUNBAR RANCH LLC, OELRICHS
DUNBAR RANCH LLC, OELRICHS

12
21

31
12
14
12
64
31
11
64
135
55
35
17
33
11
51
52
84
54
14
53

BLACK-HFR
BLACK-HFR
BLACK-STR
BLACK-STR
BLACK-STR
RED/RWF-STR
BLK/BWF-STR
BLK/BWF-STR
BLACK-STR
BLACK-STR
BLK/BWF-STR
BLK/BWF-STR
BLACK-STR
BLACK-STR
RED-STR
BLK/BWF-STR
BLK/BWF-STR
BLACK-STR
BLACK-STR
BLK/BWF-STR
BLK/BWF-STR
BLACK-STR
BLACK-STR

Market report brought to you this week by:

CLARK & ASSOCIATES
LAND BROKERS, LLC

980#
1081#
463#
T124#
703#
722#
T719#
843#
807#
871#
899#
864#
954#
929#
855#
947#
983#
1053#
1032#
o78#
1058#
980#
1101#

$210.00
$205.50
$310.00
$258.00
$252.50
$247.00
$246.00
$244.00
$236.00
$236.00
$234.50
$233.00
$231.50
$230.00
$229.00
$228.50
$228.25
$226.75
$226.50
$225.50
$222.50
$220.00
$216.00




