

Market report for Friday, August 23, 2024. We had a light run of weighup cattle this week. All classes of cows including slaughter and feeding cows were unevenly steady from a week ago with limited test on all classes. Big slaughter bulls were \$2-\$4 lower. We had a very nice start to the Fall on feeder cattle and sold well considering all the negative pressure the last few weeks being applied to all markets at the current time largely due to politics as we are in a *critical* election year. The yearlings we had to offer were as high in quality as any in the country. Thank you to our consignors, buyers and crew for a great day to sell at auction! Where you will find true price discovery!

Name	Qty	Desc	Avg WT	Bid
CHRISTENSEN/RUSSELL V., EDGEMONT	13	BLACK-HFR	660#	\$255.00
STEWART FAMILY RANCH INC , CHADRON	47	BLACK-HFR	662#	\$248.50
CHRISTENSEN/RUSSELL V., EDGEMONT	61	BLK/BWF-HFR	747#	\$245.50
STEWART FAMILY RANCH INC , CHADRON	111	BLK/BWF-HFR	757#	\$244.75
SCHEOPNER/BRUCE , CHADRON	10	CHAR X-HFR	708#	\$243.00
LAMONT/TIM & CHERYL , OELRICHS	27	BLK/BWF-HFR	748#	\$242.50
BACH/CURT & THERESA , CHADRON	5	BLACK-HFR	741#	\$242.00
CURL/JIM , EDGEMONT	9	BLACK-HFR	731#	\$241.00
BANNAN/MIKE , HARRISON	11	BLACK-HFR	760#	\$237.00
PEDDICORD CATTLE CO. , CHADRON	21	BLACK-HFR	784#	\$235.00
BANNAN/MIKE , HARRISON	77	RED/RWF-HFR	844#	\$229.00
BANNAN/JIM , HARRISON	125	RED/RWF-HFR	867#	\$227.50
BANNAN/MIKE , HARRISON	86	BLACK-HFR	863#	\$227.00
CHRISTENSEN/RUSSELL V., EDGEMONT	18	BLK/BWF-HFR	822#	\$227.00
SANDERS/CARL & KARI , ORAL	29	BLACK-HFR	846#	\$226.50
SELLMAN RANCH LLC , CRAWFORD	18	BLK/BWF-HFR	858#	\$225.00
VOTRUBA/LLOYD AND MICKI , HEMINGFORD	21	BLACK-HFR	873#	\$225.00
BANNAN/MIKE , HARRISON	58	BLACK-HFR	940#	\$220.00
U UP U DOWN RANCH , OELRICHS	29	BLACK-HFR	983#	\$219.00
BANNAN/MIKE , HARRISON	58	RED-HFR	933#	\$218.75
BANNAN/JIM , HARRISON	39	RED/RWF-HFR	932#	\$218.00
LLC GOODMAN RANCH , OELRICHS	15	BLK/BWF-HFR	1017#	\$217.00
CURL/JIM , EDGEMONT	7	BLACK-HFR	859#	\$215.00

				1
BOX X RANCH, INC , CRAWFORD	12	BLACK-HFR	980#	\$210.00
JENNINGS/DAVE & AVIS , OELRICHS	21	BLACK-HFR	1081#	\$205.50
LLC TUBBS LAND AND CATTLE , EDGEMONT	6	BLACK-STR	463#	\$310.00
CHRISTENSEN/RUSSELL V. , EDGEMONT	31	BLACK-STR	724#	\$258.00
LIEN/ RICK , HEMINGFORD	12	BLACK-STR	703#	\$252.50
LIEN/ RICK , HEMINGFORD	14	RED/RWF-STR	722#	\$247.00
LAMONT/TIM & CHERYL , OELRICHS	12	BLK/BWF-STR	719#	\$246.00
CHRISTENSEN/RUSSELL V. , EDGEMONT	64	BLK/BWF-STR	843#	\$244.00
LAMONT/TIM & CHERYL , OELRICHS	31	BLACK-STR	807#	\$236.00
SANDERS/CARL & KARI , ORAL	11	BLACK-STR	871#	\$236.00
SELLMAN RANCH LLC , CRAWFORD	64	BLK/BWF-STR	899#	\$234.50
GROTE/SEAN , HARRISON	135	BLK/BWF-STR	864#	\$233.00
MANION/MIKE , HEMINGFORD	55	BLACK-STR	954#	\$231.50
LITTREL/DON , CHADRON	35	BLACK-STR	929#	\$230.00
GROTE/SEAN , HARRISON	17	RED-STR	855#	\$229.00
MILLS/FRANK AND JACI , CRAWFORD	33	BLK/BWF-STR	947#	\$228.50
SOESTER/PAT , MARSLAND	11	BLK/BWF-STR	983#	\$228.25
LITTREL/DON , CHADRON	51	BLACK-STR	1053#	\$226.75
LITTREL/DON , CHADRON	52	BLACK-STR	1032#	\$226.50
GROTE/SEAN , HARRISON	84	BLK/BWF-STR	978#	\$225.50
HUNTER/TRISTAN , ARDMORE	54	BLK/BWF-STR	1058#	\$222.50
DUNBAR RANCH LLC , OELRICHS	14	BLACK-STR	980#	\$220.00
DUNBAR RANCH LLC , OELRICHS	53	BLACK-STR	1101#	\$216.00

Market report brought to you this week by:

